NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN INVITATION TO e-BID

National Bank of Pakistan, invites electronic bids from the original contractors, registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC), Income Tax and Provincial Tax Department for

- 1. STRENGTHENING OF RCC STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AT NBP REGIONAL OFFICE SOUTH, CHAPPAL PLAZA BUILDING, HASRAT MOHANI ROAD KARACHI.
- 2. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF NBP AIB DHA BRANCH (2144) KARACHI, SINDH & BALOCHISTAN REGION.
- 3. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF NBP SITE AREA BRANCH (0063), HYDERABAD REGION.
- 4. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF NBP LAL SOHANRA BRANCH (0706), BAHAWALPUR REGION.
- 5. MAJOR RENOVATION & REFURBISHMENT WORK OF NBP PACCA LARRAN BRANCH (0726), BAHAWALPUR REGION.

Bidding documents, containing detail terms and conditions, etc. are available electronically and can be downloaded from National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) website <u>www.nbp.com.pk/TENDER</u> as well as from EPADS-PPRA web site <u>www.eprocure.gov.pk</u> free of cost.

The electronic bids must be submitted by using EPADS on or before **December 05, 2024**, at **11:00 AM**. Manual bids shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in presence of Procurement Committee and bidders who opt to participate at the following venue:

Office of VP/Wing Head, Engineering Wing South, Engineering Group, LCMG, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office Building, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Note:

- 1. Original Bid Security Instrument **MUST BE** submitted to the Office of VP/Wing Head (address given above), before the online submission deadline of the bid; otherwise, respective bid will not be opened.
- 2. Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at <u>https://eprocure.gov.pk</u> and on <u>https://www.nbp.com.pk</u>.
- 3. In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051-111-137-237.

Divisional Head, Procurement Division, LCMG 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220331, 021- 38902435



National Bank of Pakistan نیشنل بیک آفیاکستان Engineering Group - LCMG



Procurement Division Logistics, Communication & Marketing Group

LCMG/PD/HO/PPRA Payment/2024/787 November 15, 2024

The Deputy Director (Accounts) Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor, FBC Building, Sector G-5/2, Near State Bank of Pakistan, Islamabad.

Dear Sir,

Payment Rs. 480,000/- in favor of Public Procurement Regulatry Authority (PPRA) Being the Tender Notice Publication Fee on PPRA Wesite

Please find attached original Payment Order No.00092781 dated 13/11/2024 amounting to Rs. 480,000/- (after deduction of tax @ 4% of total amount i.e. Rs. 500,000/-) on account of Procurement Division, LCMG, NBP, HO, Karachi upcoming tender notices & evaluation results publication fee on PPRA website. The detail of invoices is appended below for reference.

De	tails of Invoices				
S r.	Procurement Sector	Invoice No.	Invoice Date	NBP Website Reference No.	Amount
1	Upcoming Tenders & Bid Evaluation Report	Advance payment	NIL	Nil	PKR 480,000
			97 - 380 	Total	PKR 480,000

Please acknowledge receipt.

Regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Haider Ali Isani) Divisional Head Procurement Division

0/1